

## **Press Release**

## INDUS Wins CNSP Financial Admin and Management Support Contract

**San Diego, CA April 2016:** INDUS was notified that the INDUS Team (INDUS Technology, Inc. and ICI Services, Inc.) won the Commander Naval Surface Forces, U.S. Pacific Fleet (COMNAVSURPAC) Financial Administration and Management Support Services and Planning Support Services Contract. Services to be provided on this contract will support CNSP's operating forces and shore activities. Work will include monitoring the execution of the CNSP budget, research, data collection, analysis, reconciliation, validation, maintenance, and update of financial records for current and five prior fiscal years and ensuring compliance with current policies and regulations.

"This Contract win will enable INDUS to support CNSP operating forces and shore activities. We look forward to demonstrating our strong commitment to providing outstanding support CNSP's global operational mission. It is through our employees that provide us with excellent past performance and technical capability that allows us to win these types of contracts." – James Lasswell, President and CEO.

INDUS Technology, Inc., an employee owned company, is a premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. INDUS is synonymous with outstanding people, who take pride in partnering with our customers to provide quality services that are responsive, innovative and cost effective. INDUS' focus on quality and customer satisfaction has earned it the prestigious ISO 9001:2008 Registration and Certification as well as numerous awards. INDUS is a provider of Communications, Command & Control and Computer Systems Engineering, Information Technology, Cyber Security Engineering, Modeling and Simulation, Program Management, Financial, and Contracts and Administrative services to the Department of Defense and other government agencies.

For more information, contact:

Will Nevilles Sr. Vice President 2243 San Diego Ave, Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92110 wnevilles@industechnology.com Phone: 619.299.2555 Mark Stanko Program Manager 2243 San Diego Ave., Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92110 mstanko@industechnology.com Phone: 619.299.2555